Bourns® Power Resistors
Short Form Brochure
Revision 1
Bourns® Power Resistors
As power densities increase, there is a continued increase in the
demand for resistors, which can withstand higher amounts of
power in as small a form factor as possible.
The PWR220-F series is through-hole and surface mount planar

mount package, Bourns offers an alternative choice with the
PWR1913, PWR2615, PWR4525 and PWR6327 series.
How to Order
	 PWR	 220	 –	 2	 F	 A	 7R50	 J	 E
	 PWR	 1913			   W		  7R50	 J	 E
Product Class
	 Power Resistor
Package
	 220 = TO220
	 221 = TO221
	 1913 = 0.19 x 0.13 “
	 2615 = 0.26 x 0.15 “
	 4525 = 0.45 x 0.25 “
	 6327 = 0.63 x 0.27 “
	 4412 =  Open Air Shunt
	 10020  =  100 x 20 mm
Dash
	 (Not used with PWR1913_6327)
Number of Terminals
	 (Not used with PWR1913_6327)
	 2 = 2 Terminals
	 4 = 4 Terminals
Type
	 F= Thick Film
	 S = Metal Foil
	 W = Wire Wound
	 N = Non Inductive Wire Wound
	 (Not available on PWR1913)
Model Version
	 (Not Used for Types W and N)
	 A, B, C, D (Consult Matrix Below)
Resistance Value
	 >100 Ohms
	 (The first 3 digits are significant. The 4th digit
represents the number of zeros to follow)
	 <100 Ohms
	 (R represents the decimal point)
Resistance Tolerance
	 J = 5%, F = 1%
	 D=0.5%, C=0.25%, B = 0.1%
	 (Only Available with S Types)
Packaging
	 Blank = Bulk
	 (TO220 = Tubes, Wire = Bags, PWR4412 = Bags,
PWR10020 = Boxes)
	 E = Reel
	 (Only with PWR220, PWR1913_6327)
Model Version Matrix
Package
Version PWR220 PWR221 PWR4412 PWR10020
A SMD NA NA
Resistor Supplied
without Fixing Screws
B 30 W Power 30 W Power 1 W Power
Resistor Supplied with
Fixing Screws
C 50 W Power 50 W Power 3W Power NA
D NA NA 5W Power NA
(NA = Not Available)
Bourns® Power Resistors
Applications
• Metering
• Power supplies
• Actuator controls
Power Rating	 1 W
Resistance Range	 5 - 100 mΩ
TCR (PPM/°C)	 ±20
Resistor Material	 Metal Alloy: NiCr
Function	 Through-hole